1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

Wisconsin Section

Bob Brue

Ed Langert
Bill Halvorson
Art Tangen
Ken Hulen
George Nackel
Carl Unis

Don Erdmann
Tom Kabler
Jim Thompson
Dennis Tiziani
Ray Kizer
Mike Schnarr
Lou Warobick
Mike Muranyi
Steve Howe
Rich Tock

ASSISTANT PROFESSIONAL

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

OF THE YEAR

Kevin Kramp
David Bobber
Lucas Hana
Jeff Ellingson
Courtney Buchach
Ryan Wieme
Travis Becker
Andrew Barrett
Nick Byom
David Kemnitz
Garrett Mack
Ed Elsner

Mark Klinger
James Anderson
Scott Walecki
Dan Hastreiter
John Bailey
Will Young
Victor Jacinto
Jake Van Fleet

PROFESSIONAL OF THE YEAR

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

Mike Schnarr
Tom Befera

Al Yates

Bill Hagensick
Bruce Woodward
Ray Shane
Tony Coleman
Tom Wiese

Jim Julsrud
Greg Adlington
Scott Krause
Jim Gaugert Jr.
Brian Dumler
Tim Marks

Tom Benson
Joel Weitz

Tim DeSormeau

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

John Schneider
Rich Tock
Eddie Terasa
Wes Warren
Bill Graham
Peter Nomm
Jim Richerson
Paul LoCicero
John Wallrich
Jim Richerson
Michael O’Reilly
Brian Bishop
Jim Buyze
Danny Rainbow
Jeff Ellingson
Mark Voeller

YOUTH PLAYER DEVELOPMENT

Tom Befera
Tom Befera
Mark Rechlicz
Jim Gaugert Jr.
Mark S. Krause
Rob Muranyi
Steve Howe

Pat Furca

Carl Unis

Brian Dumler
Jim Thompson
Matt Bencriscutto
Hanc Spivey
John Schneider
Brook Schmitt
Brian Zinda

C. Barnett-Howe
Rich Allen

2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Rob Vega
Mark Becker
Lucas Hana
Wes Warren
David Bobber
Paul LoCicero
Wes Warren
Dirk Willis
David Bobber
Mark Becker
Nick Byom
Bob Feller
Brad Munn
Kari Tomash
Travis Becker
Chuck Wood
Jeremy Cabalka



Wisconsin Section

BILL STRAUSBAUGH

1985 Allan Mitchell
1986 Jim Thompson
1987 Tony Coleman
1988 Russ Tuveson
1989 Tony Coleman
1990 Jim Julsrud

1991 Jim Julsrud

1992 Doug Cameron
1993 Doug Cameron
1994 Dan Buckley
1995 Dennis Tiziani
1996 None

1997 Tim Marks

1998 Joe Stadler

1999 Mark S. Krause
2000 Tim Marks

2001 Jim Gaugert
2002 Tom Benson
2003 Cathy Jo Johnson
2004 Jim Gaugert Jr.
2005 Stephen Friedlander
2006 Brian Dumler
2007 Tim DeSormeau
2008 Bill Graham
2009 Eddie Terasa
2010 Bill Graham
2011 Peter Nomm
2012 Jim Richerson
2013 Brian Baus

2014 Kevin Paluch
2015 Jeff Ellingson
2016 Bill Graham
2017 Joel Weitz
2018 Brendan Locke
2019 Rich Tock

2020 Vince Pulizzano
2021 Jim Gaugert Jr.
2022 Vince Pulizzano

Special Award Winners

TEACHER AND PGA PROFESSIONAL PLAYER
COACH OF THE DEVELOPMENT DEVELOPMENT
YEAR

Tom Wiese
Manuel de la Torre Dennis Tiziani
Mike Bencriscutto Tom Wiese
Russ Tuveson Tom Wiese
Dennis Tiziani Tom Wiese
Rich Tock Ray Kizer
Tom Kabler Ray Kizer
Tom Befera None
Jim Thompson None
Don Erdmann Manuel de la Torre
Larry Tiziani Eddie Terasa
Manuel de la Torre None
Dennis Tiziani None
Larry Tiziani Tom Benson
Brian Dumler John Wallrich
Pat Gorman Jim Buyze
Tim DeSormeau Tony Arvold
Bill Kokott Tony Arvold
Jim Schuman George Stoffel
Pat Gorman Scott Kennedy
Jim Schuman Cathy Jo Johnson
Manuel de la Torre None Joel Weitz
Bob Burns Paul LoCicero Kevin Kramp
Pat Gorman Bill Graham Kevin Kramp
Tim Grogan Bill Graham Kevin Kramp
Tom Gees John Wallrich Kevin Kramp
Lucas Hana Jim Richerson Michael O’Reilly
Brendan Locke Bob Neumann Joel Weitz
David Roesch Paul LoCicero Wes Warren
Kevin Kihslinger Scott Kennedy Todd Montaba
Travis Becker No Recipient Chuck Wood
Chuck Wood Rich Tock Lucas Hana
David Roesch Danny Rainbow Jeff Ellingson
David Roesch Jim Buyze Kalynn Dolby
Travis Becker Vince Pulizzano Chuck Wood
Jeff Kaiser Dave Hawkins Rob Elliott

Travis Becker
Molly Braid

Brendan Locke
Danny Rainbow

Craig Czerniejewski
Travis Becker



1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Wisconsin Section

PATRIOT
AWARD

Andy Gieryn
Bob Burns
Jack Gaudion
Bryan Brotchie
Jack Gaudion

Special Award Winners

PRIVATE PUBLIC RESORT
MERCHANDISER MERCHANDISER MERCHANDISER
Steve Bull Mark Rechlicz Jack Shoger
Tom Kabler Guy Miller Jack Shoger
Tim Marks Dave Steffan Paul Becker
John Hall Dan Buckley Paul Becker
George Nackel None Jeff Penkwitz
Rich Tock Tony Arvold Jim Gaugert Jr.
Ike Bailey Jack Gaudion Jim Buyze
John Wallrich Guy Miller Chris Foraker
Don Erdmann Steve Fischer Jeff Penkwitz
Ike Bailey Jack Davis Kent Instefjord
None Chris Holke None

John Wallrich Paul LoCicero Robb Lent
Gabe Adducci Joel Barth Doug Mortola
Chuck Wood Tom Gerber Tim Bauman
Barry Linhart Eric Fisher Robb Lent

Bill Graham Jason Manke Dirk Willis
John Shipshock Michael Urben Chris Goodwick
Brian Bishop Jason Manke Dirk Willis
David Bobber Brian Dumler Dirk Willis
Mark Bergman Mike Gaspard Pat Stein

Bill Graham Shaun Finley Josue’ Reyes
John Wallrich David Winget Josue’ Reyes
Mark Bergman Ryan Wieme Josue’ Reyes
Eddie Terasa Jim Lombardo Josue’ Reyes
Kevin Kramp Ryan Wieme Chris Goodwick
Brian Bishop Guy Miller Josue’ Reyes
Bill Graham Andrew Barrett Josue’ Reyes
Vince Pulizzano Andrew Barrett Jim Lombardo
Skip Simonds Danny Rainbow Jim Lombardo
Skip Simonds Matt Boesch Pat Stein

Matt Taken Andrew Barrett Josue’ Reyes
Jason Rasmussen Shaun Finley Steve Kurtz

Dave Kemnitz

Tom Dolby

Jim Lombardo



Special Award Winners

Wisconsin Section

MEMBER PLAYER SENIOR PLAYER ASSISTANT PLAYER
OF THE YEAR OF THE YEAR OF THE YEAR
1973 Bob Brue
1974  Bob Brue
1975 Dennis Tiziani Tony Wallin
1976  Dennis Tiziani Mike Muranyi
1977
1978  Bob Brue Mike Muranyi
1979  Roy Abrameit Walt Porterfield Jr.
1980  Steve Bull
1981 Tony Wallin
1982 Dennis Tizani
1983 Mike Muranyi
1984  Dennis Tiziani Fritz Gambetta
1985 Bill Brodell Eddie Terasa
1986  Bill Brodell
1987  Bill Brodell Wayne Etherton
1988  Bill Brodell George Nackel Dave Spengler
1989  Eddie Terasa Paul Messner Dave Spengler
1990  Eddie Terasa Carl Unis Dave Spengler
1991 Eddie Terasa Dave Spengler
1992  Eddie Terasa Steve Bull Dave Spengler
1993 Eddie Terasa Steve Bull Bill Kokott
1994  Eddie Terasa Paul Messner Jeff Bisbee
1995 Eddie Terasa Tom Kabler Jim Schuman
1996  Dave Spengler Steve Bull Jim Schuman
1997  Eddie Terasa Larry Tiziani Jim Schuman
1998  Dave Spengler Larry Tiziani Rob McMillan
1999  Eddie Terasa Larry Tiziani Ron Wuensche
2000  Jason Fitchett Doug Sheldon Steve Krause
2001 Jim Schuman Mike Muranyi Jason Samuelian
2002 Jim Schuman Rich Tock Mark Voeller
2003 Charlie Brown Larry Tiziani Ryan Helminen
2004  Dave Spengler Rich Tock Ryan Helminen
2005 Charlie Brown Rich Tock Ryan Helminen
2006  Charlie Brown Larry Tiziani Ryan Helminen
2007  Ryan Helminen Rich Tock David Roesch
2008  Ryan Helminen Rich Tock Ryan Helminen
2009  Ryan Helminen Rich Tock Ryan Helminen
2010  Ryan Helminen Rick Rasmussen Ryan Helminen
2011 Jim Schuman Eddie Terasa David Roesch
2012  Ryan Helminen Eddie Terasa Nick Byom
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2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Wisconsin Section

MEMBER PLAYER
OF THE YEAR

Ryan Helminen
David Roesch
Ryan Helminen
Ryan Helminen
Jim Schuman
Jim Schuman
Jim Schuman
Jim Schuman
Mick Smith
Michael Crowley

SENIOR PLAYER

OF THE YEAR

Eddie Terasa
Eddie Terasa
Jim Schuman
Jim Schuman
Jim Schuman
Jim Schuman
Jim Schuman
Jim Schuman
Kurt Mantyla

Michael Crowley

ASSISTANT PLAYER
OF THE YEAR

Mike Johnston
Pat Steffes
Charlie Brown
Andrew Troyanek
Andy Hansen
Mick Smith
David Bach

Josh Grisa

David Bach

Josh Grisa



